Written Answers

4075
AT TETT HEAqT HT FHICAHRN

3. #iY TR qF@ : AT @A A
Ffg 7= 78 999 F T FE T

(F) Far a7 AT FHCL AEAT
FI AUIA FE FT A7 @A §; AR

(=) afz &, v z9%F ¥ATFRTE 7

F[ABoLITION OF CENTRAL TRACTOR
ORGANISATION

327. Surt RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister for Fooh AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state: '

(a) whether Government propose to abolish the Central Tractor Organisation; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?)
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F{Tue MINISTER ror FOOD anND AGRICULTURE (SHrRI A. P. JamN):
(a) and (b). The Central Tractor Organisation is at present sanctioned up to the end of May 1958. The Government of India are investigating the extent and type of work which the State Governments would like to entrust to the C.T.O. beyond that date, with a view to deciding its future thereafter.]

HOLDING OF CONTRACTS OF BOOKSTALLS
AT RAILWAY STATIONS BY A. H.
WHEELER & Co.

328. SHRI DEOKINANDAN NARA-
YAN: Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to my Starred Question No. 258 in the Rajya Sabha on the 14th August 1956 and state:

(a) the reasons why out of 349 bookstalls on railway stations 231 are licensed to A. H. Wheeler & Co.; and

(b) how long they are being conducted by the said company?
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Toe DEPUTY MINISTER For
RAILWAYS anp TRANSPORT (SHr1
O. V. ALAGESAN): (a) The policy is to give such contracts to well-known firms in the book-selling business, so that a good stock of books and periodicals may always be available at the bookstalls.

Mls. A. H. Wheeler & Co. are a well-known firm in the book-selling business, with a large organization and experience,

.and their licences on the various Railways have been renewed from time to time in view of their satisfactory performance.

Period d;rmg wl;irch b(;(;l;-

Railway stalls are being run by M/s.
A. H. \\'hcjclcr & Co.

Years (approximate)
LEastern 60
North Fastern 20
Western . 25
Central 30
Northern | 60
South Eusie:n . 50

Southern . . . . *

*A/s \. H. Wheeler & Co. have no boaek-

stall on this Railway.
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+[DISPENSING WORK IN PRIVATE Dis-
PENSARIES AND MEDICAL STORES

329. Surt RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister for HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any under consideration by Government to ensure that only persons trained in pharmaceutics do dispensing work in private dispensaries and medical stores;

scheme
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English translation.

(b) if so, what are the details of the scheme?]

